CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - Development Review Services

Richard J. Berry, Mayor
February 17, 2017

Jetirey T. Wooten

Wooten Engineering
1368 Reynosa Loop SE
Rio Rancho, NM, 87124

RE: North Towne Plaza
Drainage and Grading Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 12-9-2016 (File: E19D033) OiLe #1006 l‘-}S‘-\

Dear Mr. Wooten:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-12-2016, and additional
information received 12/14/2016, and coordination at DRB Hearings, the above referenced plan is
approved for Site Plan for Building Permit. Although the information was submitted for SPBP, the
above-referenced Grading and Drainage Plan 1s acceptable for Building Permit approval.

PO Box 1293 Please attach a copy of this approved plan in the construction sets when submitting for the building
permit. Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will
be required.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103

L -

Abiel Carrillo , P.E.
www.cabg.gov Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage tile

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 092015)

Project Title: North Towne Plaza Tract A-1 Building Permit #: City Drainage #: M

DRB#: EPCH#:; Work Order#:
Legal Description; Tract A-1, Block 1, Belmont Place

City Address: 5901 Wyoming NE

Engineering Firm: Wooten Engineering Contact: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E.
Address: 1005 21st Street SE, Suite A5, Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Phone#: $505-980-3560 Fax#: N/A E-mail; jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com
Owner: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Architect: ARIA Studio Consultants Contact: Daniel Puzak

Address: 21 Brokerage St, Edgewood, NM 87015

Phone#: 505-506-2314 Fax#: N/A E-mail: daniel@ariascinc.com
Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Check all that Apply:

DEPA}I}i%[}EgITaGY / DRAINAGE TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
' )

X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION A\ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL AS coo ding

MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY () ] u,{ I3

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CE|

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
___SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

X SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
DRAINAGE REPORT

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION

CLOMR/LOMR t Wesobm w SO-19 APPROVAL
) cla PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) f an ‘kd _ GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) ll)r ‘{/ f w CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) . PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X Yes No
DATE SUBMITTED: 12/9/2016 J By: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P;E. L .

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COA STAFF; ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ____
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CAUTION = NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

THE CONTRACTOR 1S SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED THAT THE LOCATIONM

W E AND/OR ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS
15 BASED ON RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES AND,
WMHERE POSSIBLE, MEASUREMENTS TAKEN NN THE FIELD. THE
INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE.
THE CONTRACTOR MUST CALL NEW MEXICO ONE CALL (B11) AT LEAST
48 HOURS BEFURE ANY EXCAVATION TO REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATION
OF UTILIMES, IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIOILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR

1005 21st Street SE, Suite AS
Rio Rancho, NM. 87124
Phone: (505) 980-3560

S IO RELOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
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Per FIRM Mop 35001C0143G. doted Septermnber 26, 2008, the site Is not
located in the 'Zone X Floodploin® ond determined to be within the 0.2X
chonce Annuol Floodploin oreo with depths of less than 1 fool.

. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, GRADING SHALL BE PERFORMED AT THE
ELEVATIONS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN,

2. THE COST FOR REQUARED CONSTRLICTION DUST AND EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES SHMALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THE PROJECT COST.

3. ALL WORK RELATIVE TO FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION, SITE PREPARATION, AND
PAVEMENT INSTALLATION, AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED N
ACCORDANCE WTH THE "GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION,” AS PROVIDED BY THE
ARCHITECT OR OWNER. ALL OTHER WORK SHALL, UMLESS OTHERWISE STATED OR
PROVIDED FOR HEREON, BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE PROJECT,

(FIRST PRIORITY) SPECIFICATIONS, AND/OR THE QITY OF ALBUQUERQUE (COA)
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS (SECOND PRIORITY).

4. EARTH SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 3 HORIZONTAL TO | VERTICAL UNLESS
SHOWN OTHERWSE,

3. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS THAT THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT
Mnﬁﬁtﬁﬂzi‘ WORK OUTSIDE OF THE PROPERTY BOUNDARES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED
Y AN,

8. THE CONTRACTOR 15 TO ENSURE THAT NQ S0 ERQDES FROM THE SITE ONTO
ADJACENT PROPERTY OR PUBLIC RIGHT-0OF-WAY. THIS SHOULD BE ACHIEVED BY
CONSTRUCTING TEMPORARY BERMS OR SILT FENCE AT THE PROPERTY LINES AND

WETING THE SO TO PROTECT IT FROM WNDQ ERQSION.

7. A DISPOSAL SITE FOR ANY & ALL EXCESS EXCAVATION MATERIAL, AND
UNSINTABLE MATERIAL ANG/DR A BORROW SITE CONTAINING ACCEPTABLE FILL
MATERIAL SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLIANCE WTH
APPUCABLE ENVIRONMENTAL REGILATIONS AND APPROVED BY TME OBSERVER. ALL
QG575 WCURRED IN QBTAINING A DISPOSAL OR BORROW SITE AND HAUL TO OR
FROM SHALL BE CONSIDERED WNOQDENTAL TO THE PROJECT AND NO SEPARATE
MEASUREMENT OR PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE.

8. PAVWNG AND ROADWAY GRADES SHALL BE +/- 0.05" FROM PLAN ELEVATIONS.
PAD ELEVATION SHALL BE +/- Q.05° FROM BUILDING PLAN ELEVATION.

9. ALL PROPOSED CONTOURS AND SPOT ELEVATIONS REFLECT TOP OF PAVEMENT
ELEVATIONS IN THE PARKING AREA AND MUST BE ADJMISTED FOR PAVEMENT,
MEDIANDS, ANQ ISLANDS.

10. VERNFY ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN FROM BASIS OF ELEVATION CONTROL
STATION (IF APPLICABLE) PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE SWPPP DOCUMENT (IF NECESSARY} AND
SMALL ABIDE BY ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH APPLY TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING EPA
REQUIREMENTS WITH RESPECT TO STORM WATER DISCHARGE.
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200 10 0 20' =8.37t <n\ 29=0.96
e S— 2 /29=1.22 )
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STORM DRAIN LINE ‘A’

STORM DRAIN LINE 'B’

STUDIO CONSULTANTS, INC

PO BOX 1515
CEDAR CREST, NM 87008

DANIEL@ARIASCINC.COM
(505) 506-2314

NORTH TOWNE
PLAZA TRACT A-1,

NEW BUILDING

5901 WYOMING, NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

| TY
7500 Ol S O
(.
Houston, Texas wugn
813-866-8090 *

AZ

12/9/2016
Architect /Engineer
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PROJECT NO 2014026

DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY JTW
DATE 07/22/2016

STORM DRAIN PLAN
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SCALE: 17=100
CAUTION - NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR STUDIO CONSULTANTS, INC
THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECKICALLY CAUTIONED THAT THE LOCATION PO BOX 1515
1S BASED_ON RECORDS OF THE. VARIOUS, UMLITY COMANIES A0, CEDAR CREST, NM 87008

WHERE POSSIBLE, MEASUREMENTS TANEN IN THE FIELD. THE
WNFORMATION 15 NOT TO BE RELKED ON AS BEING EXALT OR COMPLETE,
THE CONTRACTOR MUST CALL NEW MEXICO ONE CALL (811) AT LEAST
48 HOURS BEFTORE ANY EXCAVANION TO REQUEST EXACT O LOCATION
OF UTWLITEES. 1T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
TO RELOCATE ALL EXTSTING UTRITIES WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THE PLANS,

DANIEL@ARIASCINC.COM
(505) 506-2314

NORTH TOWNE
PLAZA TRACT A-1,

NEW BUILDING

5901 WYOMING, NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

Wil

DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT PLAN

INTRODUCTION

The purpose of this submittal is to provide a final drainage management plan
for the Redevelopment within the North Towne Plazo Shopping Center located
ot the northwest comer of Wyoming and Acodemy in Albuquerque, NM. In
porticuiar, the existing detention pond is to be relocated from it's existing
location on Tract A-1 to the new locotion as shown on the attoched plans
on Tract A-4. The entire shopping center site contains opproximately 14,37
acres.

f

¥

-,

EXISTING HYDROLOGIC CONDITIONS

An existing droinoge study prepared by Fred Bumms, P.E. of Boyle Engineering
n March 1977 was found in the Plaza Del Sol bosement files. This draingge
study was prepored using different methodology than thol required of the
current DPM. We odlso determined in review of this study that the existing

P
b
;&

* .

i

« AR R,

] - detention pond was buill to a much lesser capoacity thon that which designed. il - Tl i i ' :
- 4 ‘li) The Draoinage Study required the pond to be 2.888 acre—ft in wolume witﬁ o iFd3Nala e 2600 Citadel .Plazo
?ﬁl' maximum discharge rate of 9.60¢fs. However, our calculations from the Sdite 300,
; recent topographic survey shows the actual pond volume to be +0.75 Houston, TeXos
ocre—ft. In oddition, the pond outlet was initiolly dJdesigned to be o single Per FIRM Mop 35001C0143G, doted September 26, 2008, the site iz not

12° storm drain ond field investigotion shows the outle to consist of two 12° locoted in the 'Zane X Floodploin' ond determined to be within the 0.2X

storm droins. Due to the discrepancies and differences in methodology, we chance Annual Floodploin oreo with depths of less thon 1 foot.

have decided to defer back to the original undeveloped conditions for the

site ond onolyze the pre—developed conditions occordingly. Per the
Colculations table this sheet, the total existing flow leaving the site is 34.23
cfs during the 100-Yr, 6—Hr Storm Event,

PROPOSED HYDROLOGIC CONDITIONS 100 YEAR POND ROUTING SUMMARY

The proposed droinoge potterns generally remain the same as they are today. _

Basin B8 remains unchanged ond will continue to droin to Academy Rd. Bosin HEC-HMS used for Pond Analysis

C is currently undeveloped but will be deveioped as o retail building per the No Infiltration assumed in Calculations
attoched plons. This basin will drain directly to Cubero Dr without being

rerouted to the new pond due to grade constraints. As port of the INITIAL CONDITIONS

proposed development on Troct A-1, we will be inslglliing new stormwgter = === e e
quality ponds which will ossist in minimizing the peak flows into Cubero Dr. Starting WS Elev = 5404.50 ft
Basins A-1 and A—2 generally remain unchanged; however, the basins will be Starting Volume = 0.00 ac-ft
re—routed into the new pond vio new 247, 30", and 36" storm drains per Starting Outflow = 0.00 cfs

Sheet C203. Per the Colcuiations Table this sheet (AHYMOQO), Basins A-1 ond

A=2 contribute 62.33 cfs to the new pond. However, per the HEC-HMS = @ e ——————————————————
methodology used to design the new pond, the actuol peak flow into the

pond is 53.10 cfs per the '100-Yeor Pond Routing Summory' this sheet. The MAXIMUM STORAGE

slight reduction in flows is due lo a different distribution used to calculate Tp, min Elev, ft Vol. ac-=ft
the peok. Per these same caiculations, the peak flow released through the ! ! !

outiet of the pond has been caiculoted to be 26.0 cfs which is o0 36.3 cfs
decregse in peck flows in these two basins. The pre—developed conditions

from these two basins is 26.9 cfs and theref th ak f1 fr th
basins are being reduced by 0.90 ofs. o Loor Tows from Tese ACTUAL TOP OF POND ELEVATION = 5411.0

FREEBOARD PROVIDED = 1,0

120.00 9410.0 1.10

FIRST FLUSH CALCULATIONS

Existing North Towne Plaza Drainage Calculations Per the First Flush Coiculations on Sheat C201, the total First Flush Volume
. required to be colleclted for Tract A—1 is 628 CF. Per the Water Harvesting FORWARD FLOW PEAKS
This table is based on the COA DPM Section 22.2, Zone:{4 Pond Colculations table on the same sheet, we ore octuolly providing Tp, min Qp, cfs 12/9/2016
BASN Arod Ares Land Trestment Pecentages POND TME-STEP RESULTS i,114 CF of vwolume within the ponds!.77 fimes that which isrequkbed. ~ ceeccececesss  ———cecc———-—
B FN) AT A 8| ¢ I o) Pond Inflow..... 105.00 $3.10 Architectﬁngineer
at 327833 752 100.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% Date | Tome | Infiow Strage | Bevaton | Outhow LONCLUSION . . . Pond Outflow....  120.00 26.00
A2 205084 4.1 1900% | s.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% This drainage management plan provides for grading and drainage elements
8 | 82879 144 I 100.0% 8.0% 0.0% 4.0% {CF3) {(ACFT) rn (CF5) which ore capabie of Sﬂ'fﬂ‘y pﬂSSlhg the 100 year storm, do not burden
c 20535 270 1950% | 0.0% |100.0%! 6.0% 1Jan 2000 1:00 0.0 0.0 5904, 5 0.0 dowmstireom systems, ond meet city requirements. In addition, the proposed
OTAL 526031 YK OLan2000  101:15 0.8 6.0 5304, 5 0.0 water harvesting ponds will help treat stormwater runoff per the DPM. The et —
- OLan000  101:30 0.9 6.0 5304.6 0.0 proposed improvements lo the site should not have any negotive impacts to I D
01302000 101:45 3.3 o1 5304.9 0.0 focilities downstreom. With this submittal, we ore requesting Drainoge -_—
} : Management Plan and Building Permil approval. ‘
Proposed North Towne Plazs Drainage Calculations S e o [ 2 Pond Volume Calculations I IR
Uirnate sorrs Bas Dote Table D13an2000 0215 8.1 0.3 5406, 0 0.0
T S SN St it - D020 62:30 7.4 0.5 5407 4 36 Elevation Area Volume  Volume Sum -  °r
Lard Treatmant Perconiages oron | Goom | WIE | Vikimeg 0 13202000 giﬂs 53.1 0.9 5409. 3 227 (ft)  fsq.ft) leu-rt) _fcu-ft) - v
] y) tchvac m, - mi—' o Pmm 3:00 10.2 1.1 5410.0 BB L e e
100% | 90.0% | 510 | 33.29 2.52 33037 0LJan2000  03:15 4.9 0.9 t308. § 18.7 5404.5 1,818 0 0 - _ _
10.0% | 900% | 510 {3400 | 252 | 43102 ODanD00 _ 03xW_| 3.7 0.6 5407. & 19.5 2405.0 8,022 3,960 3,960 N
100% [900% | 810 [ 738 | 252 13215 0Lan2000  03:45 1.0 0.5 5407.6 2.9 5406.0 8,324 8,173 12,133 MARK | DATE | DESCRIPTION
100% | 90.0% | 5.10 | 3.57 | 282 417 0Dan:000 10400 0.8 0.5 5407.0 0.0 5407.0 8,624 8,474 20,607
Dan2000 %15 |12 0.5 | 570 5 2408.0 8,920 8,722 29,329
10 1Jan 2000 0 11 0.5 5407.0 1.0 ’ ' 4 ISSUE
Pw PP::"E 11 0.5 5407.0 13 5410.0 9,470 9,338 47,730 DRE
Danaooo o500 0 = 076 5411.0 9, 684 9,577 57,307 PROJECT NO 2014026
HI —— - S EEEE—— ._! m _- -_ . . Dug l 32 —f
POND HYDROGRAPHS Dan2006__ 105:15 0.9 0.5 5407.0 10 (1.32 acre-ft} CAODWSALE
- - OLan00  105:30 0.9 0.5 5407.0 0.9 DRAWN BY JTW
OUan2000  105:45 0.9 0.5 5407.0 0.9
5 u : s, i CHECKED BY  Jw
il GLan2000  [06:00 0.8 0.5 5407.0 Y CHECKED BY JTW
013an2000  106:15 0.8 0.5 5407.0 08 DATE 12/9/2016
y OanX00  106:30 0.8 0.5 5407.0 0.7
[349 O10an2000  106:45 0.7 0.5 5407.0 0.7
OLlan2000  107:00 0.7 0.5 5407.0 0.7
G13an2060  07:15 3.0 2.5 5407.0 3.0 DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT PLAN
§ » -S40 € 013an2000 [07:30 0.0 0.5 5407.0 0.0
& a‘ 0132000 107:45 6.0 0.5 5407.0 0.0
DLan2000  108:00 Q.0 0.5 5407.0 0.0
20- | * - 5,307 QL2000 108:15 0.0 05 | 54070 0.0
013an2000  108:30 00 | 05 5407.0 0.0
01)an2000  108:45 0.0 0.5 5407.0 0.0 001261'1
10 -6.36) | ‘ E . .
4 ngineering
A== T = T T | T T T 5,10 '
0800 0900 1200 15.00 1000 21.00 0000 10{}.5 215t Street SE, Suite AS C 1 O 4.
0tJan2000 | Rio Rancho, NM. 87124
Phone: (505) 980-3560
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Carrillo, Abiel X. 0ol TS
From: Carrillo, Abiel X.

Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2016 3:12 PM

To: 'Jeffrey Wooten'

Subject: RE: North Towne Plaza; Resubmittal

Hey Jeff, Aff oval for QA.R/PM“ A UIE e

Per this morning’s meeting, the SPBP was approved. In my previous email | mentioned approving the BP as well, but we
will have to wait until the easements are in place fok the storm drain before you can start construction. | will leave this
new email in the file, since it will likely happen after myy last day at the City.

When you get the easements just request that the review of the BP submittal is completed.

Abiel Carrillo, PE, CFM

Principal Engineer - Hydrology \g
Planning Department

Development Review Services Division ﬁ\@\l OV S drou NAa Q/Q
City of Albuguerque

505-924-3986 7[ i .-F
acarrillo@cabq.gov W on aonC( W/(

600 2" Street NW f)\(d 0& (RIG S M—O'f vada '{'60/

— — — i il [ T—— — —————

Albuquerque, NM 87102 .
| _So _pnetan jsse)e
From: Carrillo, Abiel X.

Sent: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 1:38 PM 734 Vl ‘0 V\ﬁ(//
To: 'Jeffrey Wooten'

Subject: RE: North Towne Plaza; Resubmittal

Jeff, pe Z/ ) | F—

Thanks, this addresses all my comments for BP and SPBP, I'll follow up with the approval letter after DRB tomorrow. I'll
keep this email in the file in the meantime.

Abiel Carrillo, PE, CFM

Principal Engineer - Hydrology
Planning Department

Development Review Services Division
City of Albuquerque

505-924-3986

acarrillo@cabq.gov

600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

From: Jeffrey Wooten [mailto:jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 15, 2016 2:02 AM

To: Carrillo, Abiel X.

Cc: Planning Development Review Services

Subject: North Towne Plaza; Resubmittal




Abiel,
Per Logan’s comments, we had to make some minor revisions for the ADA ramps. Hard copies will be submitted

tomorrow. The other sheets still apply.
Thanks,

Jeffrey T. Wooten, PE, LEED AP

Wooten Engineering
1005 21* Street SE, Suite A5
Rio Rancho, NM 87124
Ofc/Cell 505-980-3560

Email: jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com
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This 0Orainage  Qovenant, between Weingarten Realty Investors

(“Ownee”), whose address 1s P O, Box 9241334, Houston, TX 77292 , and
the City of Albuqueargque, New Mexico municipal cecporation ("Ciey™), whosa
addreys is P.0. Box 1293, Albuquerques, New Hexico 87103, is made in
Albuquerque, Bernallllo Caounty, New Mexico and is entered into as of the date
Gwner signs this Covenant.

1. aQ al, Owner 1s the owner of coatrtain ceal preperty described as:
-1 and A-4 North Towne Plaza Recorded on June 27, 1395 1in Volume

in Betnalillo County, Heow Mexico (tho "Property<).95C, Folio 234, Bermalillo
- County, NM.
Pucsusnt to City ordinances, .vegulations ané othar applicable laws, the
Owner 13 required to construct and neintain certain Dralnage Facillties on the
Prapesrty, and the partles wish to enter into this Agreement to establish the
. obligations and rasponsibllitlies af the pactlas.

P 2. Dagerliptic and nstructic 0 drainage Fa lag . Owner shall
constouct the following “Dralnage Facility” within the Property at Owner's
gole expense in accordance with the standards, plans and specificatlions

approved dy the Clty pucsuant to Dcoainage Flle Bo t
m.f:down cl{annal. fzﬁ CMP, Datention, and out etﬂlﬂ.LD.lﬁ____ y

The Orainage Facllity is more particularly demcribed in the attached
Exhibit A. The OQuner Will not permit the Dralnage ¥Faclllty to constltute a
hezard to the haslth or gafety of the genaral pudlic.

! 3. Jsintenance of Ocaoinage Facjility. The Owner will maintain the Drainags
| Facllity at Owner's cost in accordance with the approvad Ovalnage Raport and
plats,

. A, 0 ey, The Olity has the vight to entar upon the
Propacty et eny time snd pecform whatesver inspactlion, maintsnance or cvepair of
the Dralnage Facility Lt deems appropriats, without liasbllity to the Owner.

S. Pemgnd for Construction ov Repaic. The City moey 3end written notlca
("Hotice™) to tha Owner rcequicring the Owner to construct or rvepair tha
Drsinage Facility within _3(J days (“Deadllne”) of recoipt of the Notlice, as '
provided in Sectlon 11, and the Owner will comply promptly with the
requirenents of ths Notice. <tThe Owner will perform all required work by the
Dasdline, at Qwner'’'s sole axpense.

S, Tallure to Pariorm By Ownar aApnd Fmergse Wo by City. If the Owner
feils to comply w~ith the terms of the Notlece by the Qeadline, or 1f the Ccity
dutetmines that san amecrgency condlbtlion axists, the City may perform the wock
{tself. The Clty may mssess the Owner for the cogt ¢f the work and for any
othar expenses or damagies which tesult from Ownac'u fallure to pexrform. The
Owner agteas promptly to pay the City the amount assezmed. If the Owner fallsg
to pay the City within thigty (30) days after the City glvaes the Owner written
notlice of the amount due, the City may lmpose 3 lien against Owner's Pcoperty
for the total cesulting amount,

LR TIT AT | B Ll SRR L
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by given written notice of the change by Cartified Hail,

kb E

7. ciabilicy gf City foe Rapaic after Wotice or as_a Reguit of Fmergency.
The City shall not bde liable to the Owner for any damages rcesulting fcom the
City's repair or maintenance following notice to the Cuwner as required in this

agrecment of* in an emergency unless the damages ace the result of the reckless
conduct or groas negligence of the City.

8. Indermification. Cwner agrees to indemnify and save the City, its
officlals. agents and employees harmless from all claimg, agctiony, suits and
procaedings arising out of or cresulting from the Ownar's negligent
maintenance, construction, repair or uzse of the Drainage Faclility. To the
extent, if at al), Section $6-7-1 NMSA 1978 is applicable to thia Agreemant,
this Agreement to indesmify will not extend to liability, claims, damages,
loszas or expenses, including attormey's feeg, arising out of (1) the

preparation or approval of maps, drawings, opinions, cepocts, surveys, changa
orders. dasigng or specifications By Lha Indommlites, aoar the agents or

L1 T2 wppu'ey bmy L W iany .

employees of the indemnitee; or (2) tha giving of or the fallurs to give
direction or ingtructions by the indemnitea, where such giving or fallure td

glve directions or Linstructions ls the primary cause of badily injury ¢to
persons or daaage to property.

9. aneel) n of semant and Release of Covenant. Thig Agtaement may
ba realeaned if the Druinaso Fm:i.li.tr iz no longar cequired for the prtotection

of the public health, safety and walfare by the City filing = "“Hotice of
Release™ with the Bermalillo County Clerk. The Notlce of Relaage must De
signed by the City's Chief Administrautive Officer, or his designes, and the
approval of thes City Hydrologist must be endorsed therson,

10. Agsegsment. Nothing in this agreement shall de construed o rvelieve
the Ownar, his telrs, assigns, and successors ftom an assessment against
Ownacr's Property for improvements to the property under a duly authocized and

epprovaed Special Assessment Discrict. Tha pavrtles specifically sgree that the
value of the Drainage Facility will not reduce the amount asseased by the City.

11, PHotice. For purposes of given formal written notice to the oOwner,
Owner's address is:

- T o TN - 7.5 B 7. B B . D S —
Wm-——'————-a-ﬂb——

Hotice may be given to the Ouwner efther in perscn or by mailing the
notice by ctegular U.S. mail, postzge paid, Fotice will be conmidered to have
baeen tecelved by the Ownher within three days after the notice is mailed if
there 12 no asctudl evidence of cecelpt. The Owner may chansgs Toner'e addracn

-ll-lln -— -

returm rceacelpt

ctequasted, to the Clty Public Works Department, P.0. Box 1293, Albuquargque,
Neaw Mexico, B7103.

12. Term, Thig Agreement shall continue until terminated by the City
pursuant to Section 9 above,

(Approved by Legal Dept.
as to form only 06/90)
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13. Bindgnip an MQE'I Proverty. The covenants and obligations of the
owmer gaid fare srein  sha e binding an Owner, itz heirs, pecsonal
representatives, assigng and wsuccessors and on Owner's Pfroperty and shall
constitute covenants cunning the Owner's Property until creleased by the City,

pe

l4. Bptire Agrsement. TtThiz Agreement ceontsiny tha entire sgrecment of the
pactiss and supevcedes any and all other agrsements or understanding, oral or

written, whether previous to the sxecution hareof or contszporsnecus herewith
cezarding this subdbject mattar.

15. GChanges to Agrsemsnt. Changes to this Agreemont are not bindinz unless
made in writing, signed by both partlies.

16, Construction and Sevepability. I wny part of this Agresment is held
tc ba iavalid or unenfozcesdls, the rsmainde~ of the Agresnent will remsin
valld and gnforceabls if the remainder is ceagsonably capabla of complation.

17. GCaptions. The captions to the secticns or psrvagraphs of thisr Agreement

are not part of this Agresmant end will not sffect the mesning or construction
of any of its provisions. .

OWNER: Weingarten Realty Investors + I&—._
(= ‘
By: |

Ita: — _Executive Vice Eggsuiﬂdenc Ybr
Dated: 2°-23~9( _

o
instrument wag acknowledged befors ma -bhi’e,uz 359 day
of s 199 6, [by ngme of person:| Blll Robertson, JxT

“W‘I‘
ftitle or cxpacity, for instance "presideint” s "owner™: ) Executive Vice Pr'esident
of [Subdivider:) aingarten Realty Investors

SHARON BIEL
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas -
Comm Eazp. 09-24.98

_Suonfhis

Sotary f'uh 1ic

’ s mewwe o ome o ! - " 4

My Conmission Expires:

9-24-97 ¢
3a S
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE: S=F ;
Tx. !
Approved: X~ ’
/ /] . 5"—:": ;
Byz - "_ 4 o L S E ;
TitleV Lar the L F i Engintes -
Datad: 2~ F=¢ 3T
e
) .
' (EXHIBIT A ATTACHED) |
(Apptoved by Legal Dapt. .'
as to form only 06/90) :
(WP+124529) :,
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— LAATHALED, NEW MEARAY — (DUD)

LAJMIMUINL L T DAAEINCED \AJMMUTA | AN

SCALE: 1" =750+ VICINITY MAP 2008 ATLAS E-18-2

SUBDIVISION DATA; _
CASE NO.... e e r—n et n et b e hes e e o o 8 b 5 v e e R § AR A 4R £t 54 A a4 DRB- 956153
-GHGSSSLEDMSIQNAGHME VUSRS UT UV | . X+ . L= If . &
'ZONE ATLAS INDEX OO oY - 1
. O F B T NS TR A TS et oo caer smse s s rveraasnes some s banr e oo arm s s b oo ol k6 5944 i ot 490 B0 194 Y4B A0S BP smras wastvm va same pmsmmtsmmmenine bt |
NG, O TR T S R AT ED .. ..o ccermsn tems s epab e omrms o8 4448 v s AAS 8 Bo HRR S P e 2 F8 A e £ S &4V S0 B8 4 T4 ER R4 BT FR 6440 a7 s mman revarmnr an s smnss s i)
NO. OF PARCELS CREATED. ... e e renevranas et n s e BeeL—tos boe b ar e ros 5 rEn b rresnervant rave rerbbren srebbrinetesl)
MILES OF FULL-WIDTH ST REE T S R E A T B D ... .. v rrrssvia st passsamieams sanresans on sbs ssds sl st od hedbr s S rbe b SRR |
DIATE OF SURVEY ..o ee o eems e rreeseresresms e remecees s s e e em o s mens 4 s 8 448 458 R0V B 283 3 2370 e e Uy 1994
G P T AL S L 3 N . oottt oo eees e eoe Ao ea e sa e et st srrtasbars samassasunes srmmms snase rasanan mrnmasmmre nest mpeessansessn P B903-20-1038-0237
NOTER

t. THE PUAPOSE OF THIE FLAT (S TO SUBDIVIDE TRACT A OF NONTH TOWN PLATA CONTAINRNG 150853 ACRES NTO MOUR
TRACTES PFER THE APPROVED SITE PLAN (EPC #Z05-335).

2 BEARNGS ARE BASED ON TE MLAT OF TS PROPERTY "REPLAT OF TRACTS A § B, BEAR CANYDN WLLAGE, AM ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF ALBUOUEROUE, NEW MEX00D NOW COMPRISING NORTH TOWN PLAZA TRACT A THAY 0. FLED IN THE
OFMCE OF THE COUNTY CLEAX OF BERMALILLO. MW MEOCO ON DECEMBER 19, 1978 IN FLAT BODK C14, PAGE 26,

MOTATE PLAT BEAMNG CLOCKWASE D008 4T 1O CONPOAM WITH NEW MEXICD STATE PLANE BEAFING BASE, CENTRAL
ZOME, DELTA ALPHA » O YF".

BEARMGS AND DISTANCES SHOWN (N PARENTHESES ARE MROM AECORD PLATS.
ALL DIMENSRIONE PUBLIENED ALONG CUWVYED LINEE ARE ARG DISTANCES.

o

BENCHWARK FOA THIE PLAT I8 THE OITY OF ALBUOUEROUE ACS MONULIENT “12-F 19 HEVATION IS 841287
UNLESS CTHERWISE NOTED, ALL CORMNENRS ARE IVIDENCED BY A #3 REBAR WITH ALLGEMNUM CAP STAMWPED ‘P 8. 4T

CITY OF ALBUOUERQUE WATER AND SEWER SEMACE TO THESE LOTS MURY BE VENMED AND COOMOMATED YWTH THE
PUBRLIC WORKS DEPARTHMENT, CITY OF ALBUCUEROUER

B A L

£ PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (P.UE.) SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE TEN (10} FEET WIDE ANO ARE GRANTED FOR THE CONMON
AND JOINT USE OF:

A. THE PUBUC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXCO FOR THE INETALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF UNDERGROUND

ELECTRICAL UNER TRANSFORMERS. POLES AND ANY OTHER GOUWMIENT, RXTURES. ETMUCTIURES AND MELATED
FACIITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE BLECTRICAL SERWCE

8. THE GAS COMPANY OF NEW MIDNCO FOR INSTALLATION, MARTENANCE, AND SERWVICE OF NMATURAL GAS LINES, VALYES
AND OTHEA EQUWPMENT AND FACILITIES AEASONABLY MECESSANY YO PROVIDE NATURAL GAS.

G- US. WEST FOR THE INGTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND JEMWICE OF ALL BURED COMMANICATION LINES AND OTHER
RELATED EQUIPMENT AND FACLITIES REASONABLY MECESSARY TO PROVIDE COMMUMICATION SEPWVICES, INCLUDING BT
NOT LISTED TO ABCVE GROUND PEDESTALS AND CLOBURES,

0. JONES INTEACAME FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERWCE OF SUCH UNMDENGROUND LINER, CABLE, AND
OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT AND FACILTNES REABONADLY MECEESARY TO MACVIDE CABLE TV SERMVICE

NCLUDED 18 THE RIGHT TO BURLD, REBURLD, CONSTRUCT, MECOMSTRUCT, LOCATE. RELOCATE, CHANGE, REMOVE, MOOIFY,
RENEW, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN FACILIMES FOR THE PURPOSES DEISCRBED ABRDVE. TOGETHER WITH FREE ACCESS 10,
FROM, AND OVER SAID EASEMENTS, INCLUDING SUFFICIENT WORGNG AREA SPACE FOR ELECTRIC TRANSFOMMERS. WITH THE
AGHT AND PRIVILEGE TO TAIM AND REMKVE TREES, SHAUBE ON BUBHES WHICH INTERFERE WITH THE PUAPOSES SET FORTH
HEREIN. NGO BUELDING, 0N, PODL (ABOVE GROUND QR SURSURFACE), HOT TUB, COMCRETE OR WOOD POOL DECIONG, OR

.. OTHER STAUCTURE BSHALL PE ERECTED OR CONITRUCTED ON SAMD EASEMENTE, MOA SMALL ANY WELL M DNILLED OR
OPERATED THEREON. PROPENTY OWNERE BHALL BE SOLELY RESPOWEELE FOR CORNRCTING ANY VIDLATIONS OF HATIOMAL
BECTRGAL SAFETY CODE CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION OR POOLE, DECONG, DR ANY STRUCTURES ADUALENT TO OR NEAR
EASELIMTE BHOWN ON THES PLAT.

10. PRIOR TO DEVELOPMENT, CITY OF ALBUCUERQUE WATER AND SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO
THESE TRALTS MUST BE VERIFIED AND COORDINATED WITH THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, CITY
OF ALBUQUERQUE, VIA A REQUEST FOR A WATER AND SANTTARY SEWER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT.

-23460)

LEGAL DESCRIFTION

A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED ALL OF TRACT "A" OF NORTH TOWN PLAZA, AS THE
S8AME IS SHOWN ANO DESIGNATED ON THE REPLAT OF TRACTS A AND B, BEAR
CANYON VILLAGE, AN ADODITION TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, PLAT
THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALRLO COUNTY,

REPLAT OF
TRACT A, NORTH TOWN PLAZA
FOR
TRACTS A-1, THROUGH A—~4

NORTH TOWN PLAZA

95063496

State of New Mexico } QS
NEW uExE:gc;? a: %masmﬂ 19, 1979 A;u MAP m. G168 PAGE 26 AND PARTICULARLY grwn! "'I'm"lﬂ" ’;gm tof tecord on SECTION S.';TUT%IBEN WITHIN
R2E, N.M.P.M.

BEGINNING AT A POINT BEING A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF WAY

e VARG ME. (106 T MO THERLY ! -OF ol LINE E: ‘ .5\ RIN 271945 > CITY OFf ALBUQUERQUE, BERHALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
g THE PARGEL HEREN DE£|EE :u:;gnce FOR A TIE mEMme OF ;m;guznme a‘mg.n Recteged W V. APRIL 1995

CONTROL BRASS *12-F- VING NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE
COORDINATES Xa408,413.13 AND vﬂ,soa,wﬁz. CENTRAL ZONE) BEARS S47*14'11"W, ekt of 534 Cowty oo S,

183.70 FEET; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY PROPERTY LINE OF THE PARCEL
HEREIN DESCRIBED NO7*3%'43'W, 10052 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT: THENCE
N15°5816"W, 530.54 FEET YO AN ANGLE POINT: THENCE NI5*59'S8"W, 20.66 FEET TO
ANGLE POINT: THENCE SS4°00002'W, 83.37 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE: THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY 109.01 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT,
(SAID ARC HAVING A RADIUS OF 172.40 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 036*1338", AND A
CHORD THAT BEARS S72°00°81°W, 107.20 FEET)} TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE
NBG*4820°W, 128.28 FEET TO AN POINT ON THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY UNE OF
CUBERO STREET N.E. (84' RW; THENCE, ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
NOO*1T40°E, 97.12 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE: THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 198.21
FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT, (SAID ARC HAVING A
RADIUS OF 275.94 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 041°0920", AND A CHORD THAT BEARS
N20*4B20°E, 193.97 FEET} TO A POINT OF TANGENCY: THENCE N41°2300°E, 295.00
FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT: THENCE S4B*3T00°E., 18720 FEET TO ANGLE POINT:
THENCE N41°2300°E, 190.00 FEET TO ANGEL POINT; THENCE S4B*3700°E, 89.54 FEET
TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE S40'28'11°E, 84.85 FEETTO AN ANGLE POINT: THENCE
S48*3T00E, 08.28 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 72.77
FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEAAING TO THE RIGHT, (SAID ARC MAVING A
RADIUS OF 2,110.09 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00158433, AND A CHORD THAT
BEARS S47"37T43°E, 72.76 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY: THENCE NS4*0002°E, 12.24
FEET TO A STARTING POINT OF A CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 53298 FEET,
ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT, (SAID ARC HAVING A AADIUS
OF 2,122.00 FEET. A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 014*°232Y. AND A CHORD THAT BEARS
S39*2I0V6°E, 531.56 FEET) TO A POINT OF TANGENCY: THENCE S54°0002°W, 197.07
FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THMENCE S21°32°21°E, 153.98 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
NORTHEALY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ACADEMY BOULEYARD N.E. AND A STARTING ...
PQINT OF A CURVE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 126.11 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A
CUAVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT, {SAID ARC HAVING A AADIUS OF 1,740.00 FEET, A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 004*0909", AND A CHORD THAT BEARS S68°27305'W, 126.08 FEET)
TO THE END OF CURVE; THENCE S21°3221°E, 12.00 FEET TO A STARTING POINT OF
CURVE; TMENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 45638 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE
BEARING TO THE RIGHT, (SAID ARC HAVING A RADIUS OF 1,752.00 FEET, A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 014°5531°, AND A CHORD THAT BEARS S75°S524°W, 455,09 FEET) TO THE
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE PARCEL MEREIN DESGRIBED.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED ENCLOSURE CONTAINS 856,811 SQUARE FEET OR 15.0553
ACRES MORE OR LESS.

EREE CONTENT AND DEDICATION

THE BUBDAVISION SHOWM HEMEON [3 WITH THE FREE COMSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH Tl DESIRES OF THE
WNDEARIGHED OWNERS) ANDYOR PAOPRIETORCS) THERROF AND SN0 OWNERS) AND/OR PROPRIETOR(S) 50 HERERY
DEDICATE ALL STREETE AND PUBLIC PIGHTS-OF-WAY SAOWN HEREON TO THE 7Y OF ALBUOUEROUE N FEE SIMPLE WITH
WARRANTY COVEMANTE AND DO HERERY GRANT. ALL ACCESS, UTRITY AND DRANAGE EASEMENTS SHOWH HEREON
MCLUDHE THE RIGHT TO CORSTRUCT, OPERATE, INPECT. AND MAMTAN FACILITIES THEREN, AND AL PUBLIC UTIITY
EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON FOR THE COMMON AND JOINT USE OF GAS, ELECTRCAL POWER AND COMMUNICATION SERVICES
FOR BUMED OrSTRBUTION UINES, CONDINTE. AND PFES FOR UNODERGROUND UTWITIES WHERE SHOWN OR INDICATED, AND
WNOCLUDING THE MIGHT OF INGRESS AND EGRESE FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MANTENANCE. AND THE PGHT TO TR
INTERFERING TREES AND SHAUES (SEE NOTE 9.  SAND OWNENE) AMDYOR PROPRIETORIE) DO HERERY CONSENT TO ALL OF
THE PORMEGORS AMD DO HEREBRY CERTIFY THAT THIS BUBONVTDON IS THEIR FREE ACT AND DEED.

-W

ATE uweszmem TRUST

m“m%son IR, VICE mssmem AND THUST MANAGER

Eluuh v,

STATE OF NEW TEXAS )
COUNTY OF HARRIS ) E ve.

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED;BEFORE ME ONR THIS THE ?’ DAY OF 4{'
1995, BY BiLL ROBERTSON JA., THE E PRESIDENT AND TRUST MANAGER OF WEWHTEH FlEALT"r'
INVESTORS. A TEXAS REAL ESTATE II‘W'ESTMENT TRUST, ON BEHALF OF SAID THUST.
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NOTARY PUSLIC IN AND FOR
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT TAXES ARE CURRENT AND PAID ON UPC:

TRACT A, UPCs 1-019-062-372085-40402

PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD- WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTORS

BERNALILLO COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE:
wﬂﬂﬂﬁéﬁ!&: | 7%

JPl-95-14€ -
”

BERNALILLO CO. PLANNNG DIVISION

RVIGEDEPARTMENT
. /-/I

4..-‘--!"1 'I

ATI'DH DEPARATMENT DA

G#!?"?)
CITY ENGINEER, & Wf'm(@ SION DATE
’ 191 )
GATE

BUC DUEM FI'DFDLFT“" FO FLOOD CONTROL AUTHORITY

DATE
AR A

DATE

DATE

13 supeaving this plat, PN MIGAS CO

0 102 do not waive or release amy

. semt or eyeament rights which may

¢ Heen gramed by prior plat, raplat,
r documont which are not thown

SURYEYOR'S CERTWFICATION:

|, C. A SPROCK, HEREBY AFFIRM THAT | AM A DULY CRIALIFIED REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND DO CERTYIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER
MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, SHOWS ACCURATE DIMENSIONS, AND LAND AREAS; SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS AND
RESTAICTIONS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF RECORD OR MADE KNOWN TO ME BY THE OWNERS ANDVOR
PROPRIETORS OF THE SUBDIVISION SHOWN HEREON, TITLE COMPANIES, UTILITY COMPANIES OR OTHER PARTIES
EXPRESSING AN INTEREST,

| FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
300 THE ALBUCUERQUE SUSDIVISION ORDINANCE, MEETS THE "“MINEAUM
3" SEY FORTH BY THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND IE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE
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HYDAOLOGY OFFICE, FILE SEI9D1S) LOCATED N THE PRIVATE DRANAGE
EASEMENT ON TRACT A-1 ARE FOR THE BENEFIT,OF TRACTS A-1 § A-4 AND SHALL
BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF TRACT A1+ . .

THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES (SEE APPROVED DRANAGE PUAN ON FILE AT THE &ITY
HYDROLOGY OFFICE, FILE sEYWDIB) LOCATED M THE PRIVATE DRAINAGE
EASEMENT ON TRACT A4 ARE FOR THE BENEFIT OF TRACTS A-1 & A-d AND SHALL

. BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF TRACT A-4.

THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES (SEE APPROVED DRAINAGE PLAN ON FRLE AT THE CITY
HYDROLOGY OFFICE, FRE #€19015) LOCATED IN THE PRIVATE DRAINAGE
EASEMENT ON TRACT A-3 ARE FOR THE BENEFTT OF TRACTS A-1 & A4 AND SHALL"
BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF TRACT A4, THIS MAINTENANCE COUGATION]
QMLY APPLIES TO UNOERGROUND PIPES AND CONCRETE GUTLET STRUCTURES:
WREAMEFAWWHFAMM'LWPAMWWDDEEMT
INCLUOE MANTENANCE OF THE PARKING LOT SURFACING IN GEMNE '.

L ]

".r“

KEYNOTES

() EXST. 7' UNDERGROUND POWER AND
TELEPHONE EASEMENT
10/31/78 BOOK MISC. 848 PG &

\ (@ EXiST. RECIPROCAL EASEMENT UINE

FOR PARCEL NOQ. 4

BOO0K WSC.545 PCS.452-478

FRED ?/8/77

PARTIAL RELINOWNSHMENT OF RECIPROCAL
EASEMENT. FLED 2/15/80, BOOK BCR 0=,
PACE 4249, DOC. ND, 90~1238%

Q} PRIVATE CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT
CRANTED WITH THIS PLAT

{4) PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT
GRANTED WMTH THIS PLAT

(8) PRIVATE ACCESS AND DRAINACE EASEMENT
CRANTED WITH THAS PLAT

@ EXIST. 7° UTWITY EASEMENT
FILED 12/19/79 YOL. 016, FOL. 26

AN

DCUEERIG  SURVEYING
Corrales, MM, §7040




Carrillo, Abiel X.

From: Jetfrey Wooten <jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 3:24 PM

To: Carrillo, Abiel X.

Subject: FW: North Town Plaza

Attachments: PLAT (95C-234).pdf; Easement 2.pdf

Abiel,

Attached is the plat and easement that aliow for the pond to be placed in the new location.
Thanks!

Jeftrey T. Wooten, PE, LEED AP

Wooten Engineering
1005 21% Street SE, Suite A5
Rio Rancho, NM 87124
Ofc/Cell 505-980-3560

Email: jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com

From: D King [mailto:cartesiandenise @gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 9:20 AM

To: Jeff Wooten <jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com>
Subject: North Town Plaza

Jeft,

Attached below are the PDFs of the documents that granted and pertain to the drainage easement that you were
wanting.

Thanks,

Denise King

CADD Tech

Cartesian Surveys Inc.

PO Box 44414

Rio Rancho NM 87174

(company) 505-896-3050 Ext. 109
(fax) 505-891-0244
www.cartesiansurveys.com

Email: cartesiandenise@gmail.com




* -' . * - W, ""...r
OV OO - CAMPUS '@&
- A\ )]

* ]
|

.5
3
;

3 SCALE: 1* =750+ VICINITY MAP 20 ATLAS E-19-7
s
= SUBDIVISION DATA:
Ll ‘ .
Z CASE NO... OO OO ., (=% .- |-
GROSS SUBDIVISION ACREAGE .. S 7Y -1 Y Yo
), :ZONE ATLAS BNDEX NO....oeoeoe oo osrsceresssers s esesresss ecerme et t-srsssess s ssssesses s srsosssse s s sssassmsssseer-ors 19
1] IND. OF EXISTING TRACTS .o vvvccveves e smereesvsssisssssessss seassssrs 148 462021 s051v001 203 P T Pk Feme 2ot B 1S ARt SR04 bt £ebit a8ttt tt s ecis
A "NO. OF TRACTS CREATED........ .o v eeeeneammassastasssasmasessossonsersesosestonsoas smrens st boscoss s asbatsss shstas sssmsnsos s sstossmstssims st snss s s
g NO. OF PARCELS CREATED...uv.vucvs cesermn soesssssros mesmsesssesirsrosessesersasreressassss sasesssase eessamsmassssess sesemssessssasssansansssssssassarssrasans osd
C MLES OF FULL-WIDTH ETHEETE CREATED et et v A 48 VA L ST 1 £ 45 E AR RE T bre ab n bk el k4 pa b ot bl e ed B b N ¢
DATE OF SURVEY oo oo ooeeeooe oo ooesesoes e eeesseee s sesseoreeeserseeeeeeosmesmesmresreeme e SO 1998
|
HOTES:

. THE PURPDSE OF THIS PLAT 15 TO SUBDIVIOE TRALT A OF NORTH TOWN PLAZA CONTAINING 15,0883 ACAES INTOQ POUR
TRACTS PEM THE APPROVELD SITE PLAN (EPC #I-08-23). _

2, BEAFONGS ARE BASED ON THE PLAT OF THIS PROPERTY "REPLAT OF TRACTS A L B, ZEAR CANYOM VILLAGE, AN ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF ALBUOUERCUE, SEW MEXIDO NOW COMPRIIING NORTH TOWN PLAZA TRACT A THM O, MLED N THE
OFRCE OF THE COUNTY CLERX OF BERNALILLO, NEW MEDOCO ON DECEMBER 10, 1978 IV FLAT BOOK Cri. PAGE 20

AOTATE MAT BEAPNG CLOCEWISE 00"08'4T TD CONFORM WETH NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE BEARING BASE, CENTRAL
TOME, DELTA ALPHA = 0010735,

4o

BEARINGS AND DISTANCESR SHOWN IN PARENTHESES ARE FROM ARECORD PLATS.

ALL DIMENSIONS PUBUSHED ALONG CURVED LINES ARE ARC DISTANCES.

SENCHMARK FOR THIE PLAT IR THE CITY OF ALBUCUERDUE ACS MONUMENT “t2-F 17 ELEYATION 15 S412.82

UNLESS OTHEAWISE NOTED, ALL CORMERS ARE EVIDENCED BY A ¢l REDAR WITH ALUWINUM CAP STAMPED P 8. p40T2".

N R A

CITY OF ALBUOUEROUE WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS MUST BE YERIFIED AND COORCINATED WATH THE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, OTY OF ALBUOUERDUE.

£  PUBLIC UTIUTY EASEMENTY (P.UE) SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE TEN (10} FEET WIDE AND ARE GRANTED FOR THE QOMMON
AND JOINT USE CF:

A.  THE PUBUC SEPVICE QOMPANY OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF UNDERGROUND
ELECTRICAL LINES, TRANSEQOAMERS, POLES ANG ANY OTHER EOUIPNWENT, HAXTURES, STRUCTURES AND RELATED
FACIITIES REASONANLY NECESBARY TO PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVCE

8. THE GAS COMPANY OF NEW MEXICC FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF NATURAL GAS LINES, VALVES
AND OTHER EQUAPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE NATURAL GAS.

S US WEST FOR THE INGTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE OF ALL DUMED COMMLAMRCATION LWES AND OTHER
RELATED EQARPMENT AND FACIITIES REASOMABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE TOMMUNICATION SERVICES, INCLUOING 80T
NOT LWSTED TC ABOVE GROUND PEDESTALS AND CLOSURES.

D. JONES WTEACABLE FOR THE METALLATION, MAINTENANCE. AND SERAWVCE OF SUCH UINDERGAOUND LNES, CABLE, AND
OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT AND EACRLITIES REABONABLY NECESSARY TC PAOVIDE CABLE TV SERVICE

INCLUDED 18 THE RIGMT TO BULD, REBUILD, CONBTRUCT, RECONSTRUCT, LOCATE, RELOCATE, CHANGE, REMOVE, MOOIFY,
RENEW. QPERATE, AND MAINTAIN FACLITIES FOR THE PUAPOSES DESCAIBED ABCVE, TOGETHER WITH FREE ACCESS TO,
FROM, AND OVER SAID EASEMENTS. INCLLUDING SLUFRCIENT WORKING AREA BPACE FOR BLECTRIC TRANSROFMERS, WITH THE
PIGHT AND PRIVILEGE TO TRIW AND REMOVE TREES, SHRUBS OR BUSHES WHILH INTERFERE WITH THE PURPOSES SET FORTH
HEREIN. NO BULDING, SIGN, POCL (ABCVE GROUND QR SUBSURFACE). HOT TUS, CONCRETE DR WOODD PFOOL. DECIORG, ON

.. OTHER STRUCTURE BHALL BE ERECTED OR CONSTRUCTED OM SAMD EASEMENTE, NOR BHMALL ANY WELL BE DRILLED OR
OPERATED THEREON. PROPERTY OWNERS SMALL BE JOLELY RESPONEIBLE FOR CORRECTING ANY VIOLATIONS OF NATIONAL
ELECTRCAL SAFETY CODE CTAUSED BY QONSTRUCTION OR FOOLS, DECKING, OR ANY STRUCTURES ADJACENT TO OR NEAR
EAREMENTS SHOWN ON THES PLAT,

LAJMIMUINEL T DAACINEO VAJRTTVUNA |IUAN

10. PRIOR TQ DEVELOPMENT, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE WATER AND SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO
THESE TRALI'S MUST BE VERIFIED AND COORDINATED WITH THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, GITY
OF ALBUQUERQUE, VIA A REQUEST FOR A WATER AND SANITARY SEWER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT.

-23446)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED ALL Of TRACT "A" OF NORTH TOWN PLAZA, AS THE
SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE REPLAT OF TRACTS A AND B, BEAR
CANYON VILLAGE, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, PLAT
THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO ON DECEMBER 19, 1978 IN MAP BOOK C16 PAGE 26 AND PARTICLXARLY
DESCRIBED 8Y METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT BEING A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF
ACADEMY BOULEVARD N.E. (106" R'W), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER
OF THE PARCEL HEREIN DESCRIBED WHENCE FOR A TIE THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
ACS CONTROL BRASE CAP "2-F-19" (HAVING NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE
COORDINATES X=408,413.13 AND Yx=1,508,196.42, CENTRAL ZONE) BEARS S47*14'11°W,
183.70 FEET; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY PROPERTY LINE OF THE PARCEL
HEREIN DESCRIBED NO7*35'43'W, 10052 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE
N15°68'16'W, 539.54 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE N35*S058"W, 20.68 FEET TO
ANGLE POINT, THENCE S34°00002"W, 83,37 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY 109.01 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT,
(SAID ARC HAVING A RADIUS OF 172.40 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 038°1338", AND A
CHORD THAT BEARS S72°06'St"W, 107.20 FEET) TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE
NBI*4620°W, 128.28 FEET TQO AN POINT ON THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF
CUBERO STREET N.E. (84’ RW), THENCE, ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
NOG*1J3'40°E, 97.12 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE: THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 196.21
FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARMNG TO THE RIGHT, {SAID ARC HAVING A
RADIUS OF 275.94 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 041°09720°, AND A CHORD THAT BEARS
N2O'AB20°E. 193.07 FEET) TO A POINT OF TANGENCY: THENCE N41*2300°E, 205.00
FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT. THENCE S483°3T00°E, 18720 FEET TO ANGLE POINT;
THENCE N41°2300°E, 190.00 FEET TO ANGEL POINT: THENCE S48°3700'E, 89.54 FEET
TO AN ANGLE POINT, THENCE 540°29°11°E, 84.85 FEETTOQ AN ANGLE POINT; THENGCE
S48°3IT00°E, 88.26 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 72.77
FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT, (SAID ARC HAVING A
RADIUS OF 2,110.09 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF Q01°568'33", AND A CHORD THAT
BEARS S4T"ITAIE, 72.76 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NS4°00C2°E, 12.21
FEET TO A STARTING POINT OF A CURVE: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 532908 FEET,
ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT, {SAID ARC HAVING A RADIUS
OF 2,122.09 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 014°2323, AND A CHORD THAT BEARS
S39*2305°E, 531.56 FEET} TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE SS4°0002°W, 197.07
FEET TO AN ANGLE POQINT; THENCE S21*3221°E, 153.36 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ACADEMY BOULEVARD N.E. AND A STARTING.
POINT OF A CURVE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 128.11 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A
CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT, (SAID ARC HAVING A RADIUS OF 1,740.00 FEET, A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 004°0909", AND A CHORD THAT BEARS S66°2T05'W, 126.08 FEET)
TO THE END OF CURVE; THENCE S21*3221°E, 12.00 FEET TO A STARTING POINT OF
CURVE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 45638 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE
BEARING TO THE RIGHT. (SAID ARC HAVING A RADIUS OF 1,752.00 FEET, A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF D14*5531°, AND A CHORD THAT BEARS S75°5524"W, 455.00 FEET) TO THE
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE PAACEL HEREIN DESCRIBED.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED ENCLOSURE OONTAINS 856,811 SQUARE FEET OR 15.0553
ACRES MORE OR LESS.

ENEE CONSENT ANO DEDICATION

THE BURDIVIBION SHOWN HEREON 13 WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND N ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIRES OF THE
UNDERSIGNED OWHERS] AMDYOR PROPRICTOACS) THEREOF AND SAD DYNER(S) ANDYCR PROPRIETOR(E) 80O HEREBRY
OBDAMCATE ALL STRERTS AND PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF WAY GHOWN HEREON TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE N FEE SIMPLE WITH
WARRANTY COVENANTS AND 0O HEREBY GRANT. ALL ACCESS, UTRITY AND DRAINAGE EAGEMENTS SHOWN HEREON
WCLUDING THE BIGHY TO CONSTRUCT, OPERATE, INSPECT, AMD MANTAIN FACRITIES THEREIN: AND ALL PUBLIC UTILITY
EABEMENTS BHOWN HEREON FOR THE COMMON AND JOINT ULE OF GAS, ELECTRCAL FOWEA AND COMMUNCATION SERVICES
FOA BUMED DISTRISUTION LINES, CONDUNTS, AND PWES FOR UNDERGROUND UTLIMES WHERE SHOWN OR IMDICATED, AND
WCLUOMNG THE RGHT OF MORESS AND EGRESS FOR COMITAUCTION AND MAINTENANCE, AND THE RGHT TO TAIM
INTERFERMG TREES AND SHRUES (SEE NOTE 8. SAND OWNER(S) ANDYOR PROPRIETOR(E) DO HEREBY CONSENT TO ALL OF
THE POREGOMNG AND DO HEREBY CERTWY THAT THIS SUBONWIEON 1S THERR FREE ACT AND DEED.

WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTORS
wnm-mwem TRUST
N-\m ":‘E i -:—-—:u.-u-l - —
SON JR., VICE PRESIDENT AND TRUST MANAGER
LExecutive,

STATE OF NEWTEXAS ) ¢
COUNTY OF HARRIS ) Exeouhive,

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED/BEFORE ME ON THIS THE ?/ DAY OF Ar

-

REPLAT OF

TRACT A, NORTH TOWN
95063496 For T TLAZA

TRACTS A-1, THROUGH A-4

NORTH TOWN PLAZA

County of Bermailo SITUATE WITHIN
was ftiied tof fecerd oh :
Py ar or s oM 5
. 9 71995 oL BERNALILLO COUNTY NEW MEXICO
a&ij: LA b 0 D - APRIL 1995

DATE |
wt L VAL L4 |
CER, TRRNEPOHTATION DEPARTMENT DATE
..1........-1 / I, G'}?’-? 5*‘
CITY ENGINEER € INE"EFtI ¥ DATE
X \ ¢-19-1)

BUQUOERQUE METROPOLIT ARG FLOODWTHDLAUTI'MTY

us COMMUNICATION INC, DATE

by auszsaving this plat, PN MIGAS CO
7 A do not waive of release any
. tert of e ytament rights which may
e been granted by pror pla, replat
¢ documont which are not shown

1995, BY BILL ROBERTSON JR., THE PRESIDENT AND TRUST MANAGER OF WEIWHTEN FIEALT'I'

INVESTORS, A TEXAS REAL ESTATE NVESTMENT TRUST, ON BEHALF OF SAID TRAUST.

TYPE, PRINT OR STAMP NAME
OF NOTARY AND COMMLSSION

EXPIRATION DATE BELOW Al /ﬁb (

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
THE STATE CF TEXAS

SHARON BiE.
NO TARY PR, !
1ate o Tera, J

A oo O G e

THIS IS TO CERTIFY TRAT TAXES ARE CURAENT AND PAID ON UPC:
TRACT A, UPCH 1-019-082-372065-40402

PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD: WEINGAHTEN REALTY INVESTORS
BERNALILLO COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE:

¥

ov. Lanong dir X e 27

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION:

I, €. A, SPIROCK, HEREBY AFFIRM THAT | AM A DULY QUAUFRIED REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND DO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER
MY DIRECT SUPERVISION; SHOWS ACCURATE DIMENSIONS, AND LAND AREAS; SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS AND
RESTRICTIONS AS SHOWN ON TME PLAT OF RECORD QR MADE KNOWN TQ ME BY THE OWNERS ANDIOR
PROPRIETORS OF THE SUBDIVISION SHOWN HEREON, TITLE COMPANIES, UTILITY COMPANIES OR OTHER PARTIES
EXPRESSING AN INTEREST. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAY MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
SURVEY THE ALBUQUERQUE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE, MEETS THE "MINIMUM

Y3 SEY FORTH BY THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND 1S TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE

C2/443

DAT
SHEET | OF 2
(PR 3 community
=100 sciences
- corporation
. LAND H.#HIH; ENGINEER I MG SURVEY ING
22 7=-02-025 P.0. Doa 1520 Cortalen, N.W, 07048

.. 95c-2390)



95¢C-§
REPLAT OF

TRACT A, NORTH TOWN PLAZA

95063496 FOR
TRACTS A-1, THROUGH A—4

NOHRTH TOWN PLAZA

Stte of o Week2 ) S SITUATE WITHIN
Y / P STH% toytremert was fhec for reExd o8 SECTION 3, TION, RZE, N.M.P.M.
AN S/ /\ N CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNAULLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
/ "\ Y D — N B huN 2785 9oL APRIL 1995
AN % ™~ N e T Mocorded  Vof'
//\ / $. % C; C \ r \ \ ‘}_-‘ of 53w Coumty Fohe
BEAR CANYON VLLAGE  / m_m"“"ﬁ[‘ e N 40" 29" 1 words
(10/24/75, voL. €10, FOL. 181) /A e T ) N N\ : £ ko dond Ot & Renwrer
Qo / AN Q- . FND PX NAN, SR d"-l?_ i (o
%, N ¢ 95, AN S AN e e o D
-~ \ Q- lf d‘ { (1) ,;( B % \\ 700 \
\ 7 N 98.26" N\
& N\
25 SO 100 200 \ Q\ T>//<
. ‘A% T AR
GRAPHIC SCALE N FEET . R=2110.09 DR ESMT CRANTED e
C3 1.=72.77 ] " TRACT C ) ‘é‘ THIS PLAT
CBuS47" 37°43E, 72.76 GO AR AR ~ ot
D=01*58'33" ,/ NN cbg-,
N\ h‘\‘h\ \ : Xrs N N 3
™M \ SWTCH
N XX -3 N N7 2 R
Ny 3 PUBLIC ROADWAY 0y
R=275. 94 N A \ //-—*’ EASEMENT GRANTED N1\
" L=198.21 \f\‘\ \ ‘ /! BY THtS PLAT ‘\\\ .
CBx 48°20°E, 193.97 X ' 7P GRAN :
Py St N % . ¥4 A NN
'-...____‘ -, o e 4 ﬂ* H.F[ N
™ o s W 2\ Lisron sw e N
EASEMENY GRANTED N «i,. Re3122.00" X - _ 5 X9 . S
. ESMT, GRANTED WTH 5 PUBLIC WALK
— oY e A \\ < N\ o, JLe832. 98 N g THIS PLAT EASEUENT CRANTED
_‘:,R C8=539" 2306 "E, 531.56° A BY THIS PLAT
\ 6" PUBLIC SIDEWALK ~"*\ \|owre 23:23° Swi TCH
. —_— FASFMENT GRANTFD N\ GEAR
BEAR CANYON ESTATES BY THIS PLAT N\ <9
(8/22/84. VOL. €24, FOL. 168) \ {’
\ \
-\ / - ..':i DE.IE.'.L
7 PUE GRANTED \ e
WTH THIS DL AT “"’\H§. \X:/,
\ \ DRAINAGE OOVENANTS:
Cmt 1, THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES {SEE APPROVED DRAMNAGE PLAN ON FILE AT THE CITY
TRACT A4 W TCr CLAR EASLL o \ HYDROLOGY OFFICE. FILE ¢EIWD15) LOCATED IN THE PAIVATE DRAINAGE
L1009, 01 1130508 AC) CRANTED W Th TS PLA? - EASEMENT ON TRACT A-1 ARE FOR THE SENEFIT OF TRACTS A-1 & A4 AND SHALL
-~ =109, - 2. - BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF TRACT A1, ,
CB=S72°06"51°8, 107.20 ; \ | Y
| D= 3513 ™ \ 0. THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES (SEE APPROVED DRAINAGE PLAN ON FILE AT THE &ITY
. . L. HYDROLOGY OFFICE, FILE FE19015) LOCATED N THE PRIVATE DIRAINACE
/ \ T ENQ CHGL Sen EASEMENT ON TRACT A4 ARE FOR THE BENEFIT OF TRACTS A-1 & A4 AND SHALL
/ \ . ! \* . BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF TRACT A4, .
-
TRACT D-3-8 \ \ M. THE ORANAGE FACIUTIES (SEE APPROVED DRANAGE PLAN ON FILE AT THE GITY.
TRACT D=3-A 1\ O A \ HYDROLOGY OFFICE, FILE #E1WD15) LOCATED N THE PAIVATE ORANAGE
12/6/88, YO C29, FOL 12) cT PR \
(12/% * (126785, vou C25. For 1701 | JOE \ EASEMENT ON TRACT A3 ARE FOR THE BENEFTT OF TAACTS A-1 & A-4 AND SHALL
' \ N~ BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF TRACT A-4. THIS MAINTENANCE OBUGATION]
- e | _Y__\ - — ONLY APPLIES YO UNDERGROUND PIPES AND CONCRETE OUTLET STRUCTURES:
ACS BRASS CAP "2-F19 ; ~— END §5 REBAR \ AND REASONABLE PATCHMING OF THE PARKING LOT PAVING THERETO: (T DOES NOT
KU ;::125 U:l;ﬂ{i fﬂﬁ?"’”ﬁ EXIST UMUTY EASEMENT \ - TRAACT 8-1 \ INCLUGE MANTENANCE OF THE PARIING LOT SURFACING IN GENERAL ‘
4 ¥ - ..,u?.:,.‘i_:,; .{1?;"5!'35. CEQ'*TZ) Ll 'f_'%[i.’.lﬂm vOL C1°, O B3) TRACT B-~2 )
Y = 1,508,29).3% . e e o '“""*-1_ . G/30/80, wWL C17. DL B}
DELTA ALPHA = -010°'41" LT 4 - 'i-"a,g, ) -/ (¥/30/ ] -
C-G FACTOR = 0.99965227 ¥ AL L -
h = L0557 UNUTY LASENEN] \ A P
(FRED 9/17/81. 18- 181) - kx RS
EXISTING, 5 EASEMENT FOR /\ . (D EXST. 7' UNDERGROUND POWER AND
~ PN REBAR — TELEPHONE EASEMENT
LANDSCAPNG AND m;m HIH:HS b £ - \ 10/31/78 POOK MISC. 848 PG §
(/o ar-19% P { EXIST. 35 35" WATERUME EASEMENT ~ \
l;,‘ 9/5/77 BOOK MISC.557 PCS.141 14} L) E. P @ EXIST. RECVPROCAL FASEMENT LINE
TRACT D-4 1\ e N- - \ FOR PARCEL NO. 4
» N 07°35'43" W T-5 - BOOK MISC.545 PCS.452-478
(1/27/8, VO, €17, FOL 19%) e 1 - ~1740. 00" FILED /6777
' — =126.11° \ PARDAL RELINQINSHMENT OF RECIPROCAL
- ifa’"l —— . —— —— VARD o lCB=5686" 2305, 126.08° EASEMENT. FILED 2/15/90, BOOK BCR 90-3,
l..i-'\‘ - ﬂ:’;";_& o T .1l T AP o L LE ’r”", .09-09. \ P*GE ‘2‘9_ DOC., NO. 90-12355
+ PUTRERCY R AN M 0 M/ M N T BT 1 POINT OF BEGINNING — oU
: TIMIL M Oe a0 To g0 Ao €g IO 193,97 | * B . aM — (3) PRIVATE CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT
Y 211008 72, 77" GOr sS4 A3 38 567 ser yeYy 53 ] —— g ob - CRANTED WTH TS PLAT
e L e === MY —
(S 190,00 128, 11 004 09'09 §3, 08 S86 3¢ iy, O -
06 1780.00 436 M O AL ST 220, 497 S8 SE 24y 438,00 e AC ADE P \ B R DRANAGE EASEMENT
.-h“ﬁlﬁiﬁ={g“=§%{‘§gj= TE. Ne7N471% d - 1752.00°
w. JIK: DG DL s /'y 44 18 ] - —— . W AJN A T
G0 273,94 Z1 AT 004 I 89T 10,977 NOTINIGT 21 gy X0 N - - CE—fL=456. 38" \ (® PRIVATE ACCESS AND ORAINAGE EASEMEN
CI] (48,40 83,66 Q243441 ST NS MIT AR Z0T 5. 17 ) e a5y @ EXST. 7 UTUTY EASEMENT
2 1752, 00 26, 81 DO ¢RT08S 12 30T T e Toav o8 A1 ? I FILED 12/19/79 VOL. CI6. FOL. 26
-1 N35'59-38°%, LEGEND
;-2 gﬁﬂ?; ACS BRASS CAF "12-F19° EXISTING EASEMEN! LINE —— — —
-3 W84700°02 Tt SIATE RUANE COOROINATESH |
;:; _ Egg:'{ CENTRAL ZONE: (NAD 27) PROPOSED CASEMENT Line

T-&
r-7
r-#
T-9
T-10

r-i1

A
N2 24°02F,
M52 24°02F.
NOT" 44°07°E,
N3 13 40T,
S89° 48°20

Y = 1,308,196 42
iDELTA ALPHA = -0M0'35"
G-~G FACTOR = (. 99981707

X m 408.413.13 ...]

PROPOSED AUCESS AND DRANAGE EASEMENT &\\t I‘r ey, LY
T '
T

community
SCIeENnces
corporation

ANING EICIHEERING SURVEYING
e 1323 Corrulen, MM, A48

MW, ; M
22702025 . Bo
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This Drainage Govenant, between Weingarten Realty Investors

(“Owner”), whose address is P .0, Box 9241334, Houston, TX 772392 and
the City of Albuquerque, New Hexico municipal cecporatign ("City™), Whosﬂ

address is P.0. Box 1293, Albuquargque, Kew Maxico 87103, iz made in
Albuquacrque, Bernallllo Caunty, New Mexico and 18 entersd inte ags of the date
Qwnar signs this Covenant.

1. 3 ¢ital, Owner is the owner of cortain cresl property described as:
-1 and A-4 North Towne Plaza Recorded on June 27, 1995 in Volume

in Bumalillo County, Hew Haxico (the "Prnpurty") q95C, Folio 234, Bermalillo
County, NM.

Pucstuent to City ordinonces, .regulations and other applicable laws, the
owner la vequired to construct and mointain certaln Dralinage Facllitliexs on the
Pcoperty, and the partles wisgh to enter into this Agreement to establish the

obligations and responsibilities aof the pacties.

- Degeription and Const ‘ o Deainags Fa n g, Owner shall
constouct the following "Bcﬂmu Faclllty" within tha Pr:opertr at Owner’s
golo expanse in accordance with the standards, plans and specifications
soporaved By the Clty pucsuant to Drainage File Ho :
a:gduwn ct{annel, {23 cMp, Datantion.‘ outietms———.

The Orainage Facllity is mora particularly dencribed in the attached

Exhibit A. The Quner will not permlit the Dralnage ¥Faclllity to constltute a
hozacd to the health or gafelty of the genaral pudlic.

3. Naintenance of Ocasinage Facility. The Owner will maintain the Drainage

Facllity at Owner's cost In accordance with tha approvad Ocalnate Report and
plaus.

4, Cltvy's Right of Entcy. The Clty has the vtight to entsr upon the

Prapacrty at sny time and pecform whatever lnsgpaction, maintsnance oc cvepair of
the Dralrage Facility it deems appropriate, without liagbllity to the Owner.

S. d f t 4 alc. The City mey 3end written notlica
(*Hotica") to the Mor raqutrln; the Ownet to construct or rvepair tha
Dralnage Fucility within ,3,(2 days (“Deadllne”) of ceceipt of the Notlce, as
provided in Sectlon 11, and the Owner will comply promptly with the
requicenments of tha Botice. The Owner will pecrform all required work by the
Dasdlinea, at Ownnr's svle axpense.

s, ralluce to Parform Dy Owner and Emergency Wo by City. If the oOwner
fails to comply with the terms of the Notlece by the Deadlino, or 1if the Ccity
detetmines that an emevrgency condltion existgs, the City may perform tho work
Ltself. The Clty may ussesz the Owner for the cost ¢f the work and foc any
othar expenses or damagas which cegult from Owner's fallure to perform, The
Owner 23greas promptly to pay the City ths amdunt sssesmed. If the Owner fallg
to pay the City within thicty (30) days after the Clty gives the Ownat written
notice of the amount due, the City may lmpose s lien against Ownecr's Propesety
for the total csgultlng amount,

(Approved by Legal Dept.
2 to focwm only 06/7%50)
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Litability gf City fap Repaicv after Wotice or 8s a Resuit of Fmecrrency.
The City shall not be liable %o the Owner for any damages cesulting from the

City's repdir or maintenance following notice to the Owner as cequired in this

agrecnent ot in an emergency unless the damages are the result of the reckless
conduct or gross nregligence of the City.

8. Indemmification. OQwner agrees to indemnify and save the City, its

efficlals. agents and emplayees harmless from all claimz, actiong, suits and
proceedings arising out of or cesulting from the Owner's negligent
maintenance, construction, rcepair or use of the Drainage Facility. To the
extent, if at all, Section §6-7-1 HMSA 1978 lils applicable to thia Agreement,
this Agreement to indesmify will not extend to liability, claims, damages,
loszes ovr expenses, including attormey's feess, arising out of (1} the

praparation or spproval of mapz, drawings, opiniona, cepocrts, surveys, changa
orders. damigny or specifications Ly s Ilndomeites, or tha agents or

Ll 11 ey -y Cm m st

enployees of the indemnlitee; or (2) the giving of or the fallurs to give
direction or ingtructions by the indeamnitea, whers such glving or fallure to

glve ditwctions or instructions ls the primary cause of bodily injury to
persong or daaage to property.

9. Ik m_of sement and Release of Covenant.. This Agteement may
ba raleaned if theo ntnimgn Focility ig ne longar required for the pratection

of ths public health, safety and walfare by the City filing = “Hotice of
Release” with the Bermalillo County Clerk. The Wotice of Relaase must de
signed by the City's Chief Administrative Officer, or his designes, snd the
approval of thes City Hydrologist must be endorsed theceon,

10. Assosement. Nothing in this apgreement shall be construed to relieve
the Ownar, his helrs, assigns, and successors from an assessment gagalinst
Owner's Property for improvements to the property under a duly authorized and
epproved Special Assessment Discrict., The pactlies specifically zgree that the
value of the Drainage Facility will not reduce the amount assensed by the City.

11, PFotice. For purposes of given formal written notice to tha Owner,
Cwner's addcress 1is:

Py BB G 2 A A e tr————
douston... Taxas 17292, e ———

Hotice may bde given %o the Owner either in person or by malling the
notice by rogular U.S. mall, postzge paid, Wotice will be conzidered to have

been recelved by the Owner within three days after the notice is mailed if
there 12 no actual evidence of ceceipt, The Qwner May shange Temor'’e addracn

-.I-‘ln -

by sgiven written notice of the change by Certifled Méil, return rcecaipt

requasted, to the Clty Public Works Department, P.0. Box 1293, Albuquarque,
Bew Hexico, B87103.

12. Term., This Agreement shall continue until terminated by the Clty
pursuant to Section 9 above,

(Approved by Legal Dept.
ag to (orm only 06/90)
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13. 3Binding on 's Proverty. The covenants and obligationag of the

Ownier %a3i1d tort srein  Gha e binding 4n Owner, itz heirs, personal
representatives, assignsd and successors and on Owner's Property and shall 5

| congtitute covenants running the Owner's Property until creleased by the City. :

e

L4, BEntire Agrsement. This Agreement containg the entire agreoment of the
pacties and supewcedes any and al)l other agrsements or undecstanding, oral or

written, whether previocus to the execution hareof or contezporanecus harewith
regarding this subiect matter.

15. t. Chasnges to this Agreement are noct binding unleos
made in writing, signed dy both parties.

16, Construction and Sevarability. If any part of this Agresment is held
to be invalld or unenforcesble, the remsinder of the Agrsement will remsin |
valid and enforceabls if the remainder is ceasonably capabls of complation.

[ ]
| ]
*
o] cm——

17. Captions. The captions to the gecticns or paragraphs of this Agreenant . | |

, ars not part of this Agresmant and will not affect the nesning or constructiom
: of wny of lts provisions. |

J

OWHER: yeingarten Realty Investors

f ] F

Its: — _Exsoyutive Vice Pr;s_ident Yy
Dated: 2-23~96 |

: STATE OF 1ppxas )
]} 88

COUNTY OF Harrxis ) E

The O
“-‘ﬂl@ﬁh instrument was acknowledged bdefore ume 4&2- 23 day
s 199 6 by name of person:| Bil) Robertson, Jx.

ftitle or capacity, for instance "president” o "owner™:) Executive Vice Pr'esident
of [Subdivider:) Weingarten Realty Investors

of

. B

_Sonfher

Notary f'ub lic

e B R R o m o

SHARON BIEY
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas -
Camm Eazp. 09-24-98

[P N eamey e n F L |

¥y Commission Expires:
9-24-97

d-m Wy Liaw "o gy oy o 017
aibinie,

Approved: :
/ /) ' x
By: . -I - é _ e
Title¥ Lar the 1./
Dated: ) =Y

. #

(EXHIBIT A ATTACHED)

(Apptoved by Legal Dapt. - =
as to form only 06/90) :

(WP+124529) s |

;
3
E
i
l!
5
9
'g CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE: 33
z
i
%

T oa Ay -!l.l..-.!..—-——-—‘—. h'—, -"-I l-—|...'- ] - -l - - :.q,-_. = i " h., -
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Project Title: North Towne Plaza Tract A-1

DRB# EPC#:
Legal Description: Tract A-1, Block 1, Belmont Place
City Address: 5901 Wyoming NE

Engineering Firm: Wooten Engineering
Address: 1005 21st Street SE, Suite A5, Rio Rancho, NM 87124

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 092015)

Building Permat #: City Drainage #: m33

Work Order#:

Contact; Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E.

Phone#: 505-980-3560 Fax#: N/A E-mail: jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com
Owner: Contact;

Address:

Phone#: Fax#; E-mail;

Architect: ARIA Studio Consultants
Address: 21 Brokerage St, Edgewood, NM 87015
Phone#: 505-506-2314 Fax#: N/A

Other Contact:
Address:
Phone#; Fax#:

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT:
X HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL

%J,lf

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN\

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
| ENGINEER/ ARCHITEC

X___GRADING PLAN A

|
1IR3 N

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE MASTER PLA&(‘EF

CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

OTHER (SPECIFY)

{COA STAFF:

. gl

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X Yes No

DATE SUBMITTED: 12/9/2016

Contact: Daniel Puzak

E-mail: daniel@ariascinc.com

Contact:

E-mail;

g

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

X SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

SO-19 APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

_ WORK ORDER APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR

__ PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)

By: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E.
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ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: _
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Carrillo, Abiel X.

From: Carrillo, Abiel X.

Sent: Monday, October 31, 2016 3:18 PM

To: 'Jeffrey Wooten'

Subject: North Towne Plaza Tract A-1 - E19D033 - Stamp Date 9-20-2016
Jeff,

This email is being sent in lieu of a formal letter to help expedite initial reviews. A reply to this email will not replace a re-
submittal.

Based on the information provided in your submittal, received 9-21-2016, the above-referenced Grading and Drainage
Plan cannot be approved until the following comments/questions are addressed:

Site Plan for Building Permit

1. Storm Drain line A will need an easement along the access road since it drain the pond on the adjacent property.
It also clips a third property line, but this could potentially be avoided by adjusting the alignment to avoid that

corner.
(oown

2. We will need confirmation fgr the owner 9*( the adjacent property that there is agreement to use the parking lot
area as a permanent pond. 0

Building Permit

1. Inour pre-design meeting we did discuss the method of the draining the pond by having it bubble up through
the inlet at the Quemado and Cubero Intersection. It appears that the concept will work, but | am concerned
that the inlet structure sits on a gravel pad in the wheelpath of delivery trucks. Is there any further

reinforcement that can be considered? For example making the gravel pocket deeper, but having the inlet sit on
a stabilized base, etc.

2. It's not clear that the double inlet at the end of Storm Drain Line A needs to be placed in the center of the road.

It has the potential to create a more pronounced dip at the beginning of the vertical curve for the steep
entrance. It should be placed along the curb away from the wheelpath .

3. The plan references a bio snout for the outfall into Storm Drain Line A, but there is not much sump under the

bottom of the outlet pipe (invert 6” above bottom of pond). The snout and bio skirt might clog without enough
clearance to the sump (the pond bottom).

Any question just let me know.

Abiel Carrillo, PE, CFM

Principal Engineer - Hydrology
Planning Department

Development Review Services Division
City of Albugquerque

505-924-3986

acarrillo@cabqg.gov
600 2" Street NW



Albuquerque, NM 87102



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 072015

Project Title: North Towne Plaza Tract A-1 Building Permit #: City Drainage #: E“. _XBB

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: Tract A-1, Block 1, Belmont Place

City Address: 5901 Wyoming NE

Engineering Firm: Wooten Engineering Contact: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E.
Address: 1005 21st Street SE, Suite A5, Rio Rancho, NM 87124
Phone#: 505-980-3560 Fax#: N/A E-mail: jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com
Owner: Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Architect: ARIA Studio Consultants Contact: Daniel Puzak
Address: 21 Brokerage St, Edgewood, NM 87015
Phone#: 505-506-2314 Fax#: N/A E-mail: daniel@ariascinc.com
Other Contact: Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Check all that Apply:
EEPAgglfgga Y/ DRAINAGE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: —\ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
| ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION W ﬁ \D}\im PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
= EK\ “X\\\\$ITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN - ‘

s J%\I?‘NAL PLAT APPROVAL
‘ \\ SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE

-

X GRADING PLAN
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

IR _
DRAINAGE REPORT o ENT SX”_GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL
O PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) %\O GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR

OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING

____OTHER (SPECIFY)

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes X No
DATE SUBMITTED: 9/20/2016 By: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E. )

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-

COA STAFF. ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ___



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 16, 2016

Jeffrey Wooten P.E.
Wooten Engineering
1005 21° Street Suite A5
Rio Rancho, NM 8124

Re: North Towne Plaza
5901 Wyoming NE
Traffic Circulation Layout for DRB Action
Engineer's Stamp dated 12-14-16 (E19-D033)

Dear Mr. Wooten,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-14-16, the TCL
referenced above is approved for Site Plan for Building Permit Action by the DRB.

A copy of the stamped and signed DRB plan will be needed for each of the building
permit plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final

C.O. for Transportation.

PO Box 1293
When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) is

requested, use the approved DRB Site Plan for certification. Redline any minor
changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect or
Albuquerque engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification along with indicating that the
development was built in “substantial compliance” with the Site Plan for Building
Permit. Submit this certification with a completed Drainage and Transportation
Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
New Mexico 87103 Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
www.cabq.gov Building Safety at 924-3690.

Sincerely,
W

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

LWP via: email
C: File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev 092015

Project Title: North Towne Plaza Tract A-1 Building Permit #: City Drainage #: MB

DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: Tract A-1, Block 1, Belmont Place

City Address: 5901 Wyoming NE

Engineering Firm: Wooten Engineering Contact; Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E.

Address: 1005 21st Street SE, Suite A5, Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Phone#: 505-980-3560 Fax#: N/A E-mail: jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com

Owner: Contact;

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Architect: ARIA Studio Consultants Contact: Daniel Puzak

Address: 21 Brokerage St, Edgewood, NM 87015

Phone#: 505-506-2314 Fax#: N/A E-mail: daniel@ariascinc.com

Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phone#; Fax#: E-matil;

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT: oy, CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

_ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT C

SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
X SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAI
GRADING PLAN ;
DRAINAGE MASTER PLANR
DRAINAGE REPORT

CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL
Y _ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) _ GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X Yes ____No
DATE SUBMITTED: 12/14/2016 By: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E. )

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COA STAFF. ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

October 6, 2016

Wooten Engineering
Jeffrey Wooten

1005 21* Street SE,
Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Re: North Towne Plaza Tract A-1
5901 Wyoming

Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer's Stamp 09-20-16 (E19-D033)

Dear Mr. Wooten.

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 09-20-16, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following comments

are addressed:

1.  Please provide more detail for the ADA Curb Ramp located on the north corner,
the grades, cross slopes and running slopes may be too large.

Resubmit a revised plan along with fully completed Drainage Transportation
Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
Transportation. PDF copies of the plans and submittal package must be emailed to
PLNDRS@cabq.gov at time of resubmittal. If you have any questions, please contact
Logan Patz (505) 924-3630.

Sincerely,

o [

Logan Patz
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

LWP via: emaiil
C: CO Clerk, File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006




City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev oor2015)

Project Title: North Towne Plaza Tract A-1 . Building Permit #. City Drainage #: E H mt ;.' ;
DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: Tract A-1, Block 1, Belmont Place
City Address: 5901 Wyoming NE

Engineering Firm: Wooten Engineering Contact: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E.
Address: 1005 21st Street SE, Suite A5, Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Phone#: 505-980-3560 Fax#: N/A E-mail: jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com
Owner: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail;

Architect: ARIA Studio Consuitants Contact: Daniel Puzak

Address: 21 Brokerage St, Edgewood, NM 87015

Phone#: 505-506-2314 Fax#: N/A E-mail; daniel@ariascinc.com
Other Contact: Contact;

Address:

Phone#; Fax#: E-mail;

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT: z vHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE |
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTR ®®
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: \ ¢
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICAT -

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN \)N

GRADING PLAN
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

RELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

P¥AN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

O FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

-

\O SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE REPORT Q, GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) DG DA APPROVAL
| | GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) ~ CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) — PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes X No
DATE SUBMITTED: 9/20/2016 By: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E. ) )
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COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:



